CH \$40.00 08415

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM456171 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc. | | 12/19/2017 | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc. | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 500 W. Madison Street | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 2800 | |
| City: | Chicago | |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS | |
| Postal Code: | 60661 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 0841546 | K KEYSTONE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127816013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135
Address Line 2: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3710256.00148 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathryn Starshak |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kathryn Starshak/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/28/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Keystone Mark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Keystone Mark#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks dated December 19, 2017 is made by and between Keystone Automotive Operations, Inc. a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal offices at 44 Tunkhannock Avenue, Exeter, Pennsylvania 18643 ("Assignor"), and Keystone Automotive Industries, Inc., a California corporation having its principal offices at 500 W. Madison Street, Suite 2800, Chicago, Illinois 60661 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark and registration listed on Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, registrations and applications therefor, together with goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Trademark and symbolized thereby, and any and all accrued rights of action, royalties or damages for any past or existing infringement or misappropriation of any such rights, in the United States and all foreign countries.

| KEYSTONE AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS, INC |
|-------------------------------------|
| By: Mappen, March |
| Name: Matthew mckay |
| Its: Secretary |
| Date: December 19,2017 |

| STATE OF | I <u>llinois</u> |) | |
|-----------|------------------|---|----|
| COUNTY OF | <u>Cook</u> |) | SS |

Notary Public

My commission expires <u>December</u> H, 2018

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Kari Kioc

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires December 17, 2018

REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0178

SCHEDULE A

| Wark | U.S. Registration No. |
|---------------------|-----------------------|
| K KEYSTONE & Design | 0,841,546 |
| | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006238 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 12/28/2017